
 Term time dates 

(38 weeks) 

Autumn Term 2024/25 

Term dates – Wednesday 04th September – Friday 13thth December (12noon) 

Half Term: Monday 28th October – Friday 01st November - Nursery Closed 

Christmas Holidays-Monday 16th December-Friday 3rd January-Nursery closed  

Spring Term 2025 

Monday 6th January-Staff inset day-Nursery closed 

Term dates – Tuesday 7th January-Friday 28th March  

Half Term: Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February - Nursery Closed 

Easter Holidays-Monday 31st March-Friday18th April-Nursery closed  

Summer Term 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April-Staff inset day-Nursery closed 

Term dates –Wednesday 23rd April-Wednesday 23rd July (12 noon)  

Half Term: Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May - Nursery Closed 

Summer Holidays-Thursday 24th July-Friday 05th September-Nursery closed  

21st April Easter Holiday-Nursery closed 
        05th Early May Bank Holiday-Nursery closed 

          26th May Spring Bank Holiday-Nursery closed 
        

Autumn Term 2025/26 

Monday 8th September -Staff inset day-Nursery closed 

Term dates – Tuesday 09th September – Friday 19thth December (12noon) 

Half Term: Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October - Nursery Closed 

Christmas Holidays-Monday 22nd December-Tuesday 6th January-Nursery closed  

Parents/carers  will be notified of any other dates or changes during the affected term 
 

Thank you 
 

Little Elms Montessori Nursery 


